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SHRI SOMNATH CHATTERJEE:
Wc are happy that no new programme is being deferred. But is the Ministry going to take up any project for the exploitation of dolomite mines for getting super phosphate, jn the Purulia district of West Bengal? Exploitation of minerals is a general subject.
Will the Central Government assist the State Government in the exploitation of these mineral which are in short supply?

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: The State Government is exploiting dolomite not only there, but also in North Bengal. The Central Government are in need of high quality dolomite for its tin-making plants; and government have instructed the Steel Authority of India to closely collaborate with the State Minerals Corporation of West Bengal in starting the proper and qualitative exploitation of minerals in that State.

SHRI JAGANNATH RAO: Under the Mines Act of 1952, minerals are classfied as major and minor ones.
Will government allow the State governments to exploit major minerals in the States?

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: The State governments are already doing it under the State-owned corporations like the State Mineral Development Corporations. There are 20 Stale Mineral development corporations all over the country. In Orissa, the major ores that ttiey are developing, are iron ore and coal.
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SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: I cannot answer it, because I have not understood the question. In any event, 'if the hon. Member wants, I will certainly look into it.

SHRI TEJ PRATAP SINGH: In the Bundelkhand region of UP they have not made any complete surveys. Will the hon. Minister chalk out a programme so that we can exploit the mineral resources of that area in future?

SHRI BIJU PATNAIK: If there are any indications of mineral deposits there, then the Geological Survey of India, which is under my control, will’ certainly look into it.
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MR SPEAKER I think you are nght The Minister should have got the names When there are only 13 names theie is no justification for saying “I do not have the information ”
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MR SPEAKER You are ra th ti late Please answer her qestion
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SHRI L K DOLBY* Are Government aware that there are ftr-flung areas in the north-eastern region ol Assam and adjoining States where there are places with a population of more than 50,000 which have not been covered by telegraph and telephone facilities? Will Government take this into consideration «nd give priority to these areas which have been deprived of these facilities for years together?
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sffrrn- |  s r ttc  f — v v ^ tr ,
SfSFPfe, vfifanx, 'TRT,
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%  i r ^ r  *t  f?r£ 5 ^ r r r  ^  m w i *
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2 ,5 0 0  » T R  f ,  ^ J T  «TT
$*r tT *  x m  ^fvamr ^ ^  1

• f t  *rnos « p w  : «r?r? i f  ?ft 2, 50a
’A  trtt  v t f  ir h r  ^  ^  1

w w h niftmr: ?ft, 1

SHRI K. A. RAJAN: Whether it is in a village or town, public calls are charged a t a higher rate. Normally people who cannot afford to bave a telephone of their own, avail of this facility. Why should they be charged at a higher rate for such calls? Will the Minister look into the question of lowering the rates of calls so that it can benefit the common people?

* f t  j j j w t w  anrf :  3 r? i )r t * t  sTtrfir

% fsrcj q fe n r vrsr
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Losses in Posts and Telegraphs Department

+
•777 SHRI KANWAR LAL

GUPTA
SHRI SUKHDEO PRASAD

VERMA-

Will the Minister of COMMUNI-CATIONS be pleased to state

(a) the amount 0f losses m the Posts and Telegraphs Department in the last 3 years,

(b) what are its main causes and the steps taken by the Government to remove the same,

(c) whether Government have appointed some Committee to rationalise the rates of P&T Department and Telephone Department, and Telephone

(d) if so. the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government thereon’

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI BRIJ LAL VERMA)
<a) and (b) In the last three years, the Posts and Telegraphs Department had a deficit only during 1975-76.
The deficit was Rs 441 crores which was mainly due to the payment of five additional instalments of Dearness Allowance during that year (amounting to Rs 30 crores)

(c) No, Sir However, the rationalisation of tariffs is continuously under review of the P&T Department

(d) Does not arise

JTPT^fta 'jft  %  s r t p t t  f  f r  £ t f t -
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?t *ftr ire t t ^ ^rf^t
T ^ ? T  ^  TTT̂ T f t  ?l%
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